
TIMETABLE of the lines
Ruše–Areh–Bellevue–Sp. Hoče–Botanični vrt

TIMETABLE of the lines
Botanični vrt–Sp. Hoče–Bellevue–Areh–Ruše

STOPS 1 2 3 4 5

1 Ruše 07:30 09:30 11:30 14:30 16:30

2 Martnica 07:41 09:41 11:41 14:41 16:41

3 Koča Cojzarica 07:59 09:59 11:59 14:59 16:59

4 Koča Cojza 08:05 10:05 12:05 15:05 17:05

5 Areh na Pohorju 08:08 10:08 12:08 15:08 17:08

6 Areh na Pohorju Šmartno K 08:10 10:10 12:10 15:10 17:10

7 PD Zarja K 08:13 10:13 12:13 15:13 17:13

8 Železničarski dom na Pohorju K 08:17 10:17 12:17 15:17 17:17

9 Mariborska koča K 08:19 10:19 12:19 15:19 17:19

10 Železnič. dom na Pohorju 08:21 10:21 12:21 15:21 17:21

11 Hotel Bellevue Pohorje 08:23 10:23 12:23 15:23 17:23

12 Hotel Bellevue Pohorje 08:30 10:30 12:30 15:30 17:30

13 Železnič. dom na Pohorju 08:32 10:32 12:32 15:32 17:32

14 Mariborska koča K 08:34 10:34 12:34 15:34 17:34

15 Kapelica pri Kopu K 08:39 10:39 12:39 15:39 17:39

16 PD Planinka Kop K 08:40 10:40 12:40 15:40 17:40

17 Hočko Pohorje g. Gale 08:45 10:45 12:45 15:45 17:45

18 Hočko Pohorje g. Klinc 08:50 10:50 12:50 15:50 17:50

19 Polana/Sliv. P. 08:55 10:55 12:55 15:55 17:55

20 Reka/Hoč. P. 08:59 10:59 12:59 15:59 17:59

21 Zg. Hoče 09:01 11:01 13:01 16:01 18:01

22 Zg. Hoče polje 09:02 11:02 13:02 16:02 18:02

23 Sp. Hoče šola 09:04 11:04 13:04 16:04 18:04

24 Botanični vrt 09:07 11:07 13:07 16:07 18:07

STOPS 1 2 3 4 5

1 Botanični vrt 07:50 09:50 11:50 14:50 16:50

2 Sp. Hoče šola 07:53 09:53 11:53 14:53 16:53

3 Zg. Hoče polje 07:55 09:55 11:55 14:55 16:55

4 Zg. Hoče 07:56 09:56 11:56 14:56 16:56

5 Reka/Hoč. P. 07:58 09:58 11:58 14:58 16:58

6 Polana/Sliv. P. 08:02 10:02 12:02 15:02 17:02

7 Hočko Pohorje g. Klinc 08:07 10:07 12:07 15:07 17:07

8 Hočko Pohorje g. Gale 08:12 10:12 12:12 15:12 17:12

9 PD Planinka Kop K 08:17 10:17 12:17 15:17 17:17

10 Kapelica pri Kopu K 08:18 10:18 12:18 15:18 17:18

11 Mariborska koča K 08:23 10:23 12:23 15:23 17:23

12 Železnič. dom na Pohorju 08:25 10:25 12:25 15:25 17:25

13 Hotel Bellevue Pohorje 08:27 10:27 12:27 15:27 17:27

14 Hotel Bellevue Pohorje 08:30 10:30 12:30 15:30 17:30

15 Železnič. dom na Pohorju 08:32 10:32 12:32 15:32 17:32

16 Mariborska koča K 08:34 10:34 12:34 15:34 17:34

17 Železničarski dom na Pohorju K 08:36 10:36 12:36 15:36 17:36

18 PD Zarja K 08:40 10:40 12:40 15:40 17:40

19 Areh na Pohorju Šmartno K 08:43 10:43 12:43 15:43 17:43

20 Areh na Pohorju 08:45 10:45 12:45 15:45 17:45

21 Koča Cojza 08:48 10:48 12:48 15:48 17:48

22 Koča Cojzarica 08:54 10:54 12:54 15:54 17:54

23 Martnica 09:12 11:12 13:12 16:12 18:12

24 Ruše 09:23 11:23 13:23 16:23 18:23

Summer bus lines on Pohorje
Ruše–Areh–Bellevue–Sp. Hoče–Botanični vrt and
Botanični vrt–Sp. Hoče–Bellevue–Areh–Ruše

The timetable is valid from June 22 to September 1, 2024. Buses run 
on Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays in favorable weather conditions. 
Current information about the rides www.marprom.si, tel.: 059 180 482.

Price 

per ride

4 € adults

1 €children


